Operating Instructions
for
Ball Type Flow Indicator
Model: DKB
DKB
page 2  DKB K04/0822
1. Contents
1. Contents ........................................................................................................ 2

DKB
page 6  DKB K04/0822
8. Order Codes
Order example: DKB-1101H R06
Indication range Model Connection
Water
[L/min]
∆ P*
[bar]
DKB-11.. DKB-21.. G-thread NPT-thread
0.05 - 15 1 DKB-1101H.. DKB-2101H.. R06 N06
0.05 - 20 1 DKB-1102H.. DKB-2102H.. R08 N08
0.06 - 45 1 DKB-1103H.. DKB-2103H.. R10 N10
0.07 - 50 1 DKB-1104H.. DKB-2104H.. R15 N15
0.18 - 105 0.5 DKB-1105H.. DKB-2105H.. R20 N20
0.14 - 105 0.5 DKB-1106H.. DKB-2106H.. R25 N25
* max. flow
Order example: DKB-2202H R08
Indication range Model Connection
Water
[L/min]
∆ P*
[bar]
DKB-22.. G-thread
0.3 – 4 0.1 DKB-2202H.. R08
0.3 - 8 0.1 DKB-2203H.. R10
0.3 – 12 0.1 DKB-2204H.. R15
2.5 – 25 0.2 DKB-2205H.. R20
4 – 40 0.2 DKB-2206H.. R25
11 - 60 0.3 DKB-2207H.. R40
* at 2m/s
  DKB
DKB K04/0822  page 7
9. Dimensions
Model Pmax Tmax G NPT L1
[mm]
L
[mm]
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
DKB-..01H 6 bar 120 °C G ⅛ ⅛” 8 56 41 50 0,3
DKB-..02H 6 bar 120 °C G ¼  ¼”  10 56 41 50 0,28
DKB-..03H 6 bar 120 °C G ⅜ ⅜”  14 73 53 67 0,57
DKB-..04H 6 bar 120 °C G ½  ½”  14 73 53 67 0,54
DKB-..05H 6 bar 120 °C G ¾  ¾”  16 109 72 94 1,41
DKB-..06H 6 bar 120 °C G 1  1” 18 109 72 94 1,30
DKB
page 8  DKB K04/0822
Model Pmax Tmax G SW X
[mm]
L
[mm]
H
[mm]
B
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
DKB-2202H 16 bar 200 °C G ¼ 28 12 76 67 60 0,8
DKB-2203H 16 bar 200 °C G ⅜ 28 16 76 67 60 0,7
DKB-2204H 16 bar 200 °C G ½  28 14 76 67 60 0,7
DKB-2205H 16 bar 200 °C G ¾  45 18 89 78 60 1,4
DKB-2206H 16 bar 200 °C G 1 45 18 89 78 60 1,3
DKB-2207H 16 bar 200 °C G 1½  62 30 118 95 77 2,5
  DKB
DKB K04/0822  page 9
10. Disposal
Note!
• Avoid environmental damage caused by media-contaminated parts
• Dispose of the device and packaging in an environmentally friendly
manner
• Comply with applicable national and international disposal regulations and
environmental regulations.
Batteries
Batteries containing pollutants are marked with a sign consisting of a crossed-out
garbage can and the chemical symbol (Cd, Hg, Li or Pb) of the heavy metal that
is decisive for the classification as containing pollutants:
    Cd1        Hg2         Pb3   Li4
1. „Cd" stands for cadmium
2. „Hg" stands for mercury
3. „Pb" stands for lead
4. „Li" stands for lithium
Electrical and electronic equipment
DKB